Product structure : Silicon monolithic integrated circuit  This product is not designed protection against radioactive rays
.
1/20
TSZ02201-0828ABB00340-1-2© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
03.JUN.2016 Rev.002TSZ22111 · 14 · 001
For air-conditioner fan motor
3-Phase Brushless Fan Motor

110°C
-40°C
25°C
16/20
DatasheetDatasheetBD62014AFS
TSZ02201-0828ABB00340-1-2© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
03.JUN.2016 Rev.002
TSZ22111 · 15 · 001
 Application Circuit Example
Figure 33. Application circuit example (180° sinusoidal commutation driver)
Parts list
Parts Value Manufacturer Type Parts Value Ratings Type
IC1 - ROHM BD62014AFS C1 0.1µF 50V Ceramic
IC2 - ROHM BM6202FS C2~4 2200pF 50V Ceramic
R1 1kΩ ROHM MCR18EZPF1001 C5 10µF 50V Ceramic
R2 150Ω ROHM MCR18EZPJ151 C6 10µF 50V Ceramic
R3 22kΩ ROHM MCR18EZPF2202 C7~9 1µF 50V Ceramic
R4 100kΩ ROHM MCR18EZPF1003 C10 0.1µF 50V Ceramic
R5 51kΩ ROHM MCR18EZPF5102 C11 1µF 50V Ceramic
R6 0.5Ω ROHM MCR50JZHFL1R50 x 3 C12 100pF 50V Ceramic
R7 10kΩ ROHM MCR18EZPF1002 C13 0.1µF 630V Ceramic
R8 0Ω ROHM MCR18EZPJ000 C14 0.1µF 50V Ceramic
R9 0Ω ROHM MCR18EZPJ000 HX - - Hall elements
Q1 - ROHM DTC124EUA
D1 - ROHM KDZ20B